
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 105-2935 Name: Community Challenge Grant Program - Centro Cha
and The Children's Clinic

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:7/13/2005 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/19/2005 7/19/2005

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute all necessary documents with the State of
California Department of Health Services to provide teen pregnancy services under the Community
Challenge Grant Program, execute the Third Amendments to Agreement Nos. 28131, 28132, and
28155 to extend the term, and execute new agreements with Centro Cha and The Children's Clinic for
a one year period; and increase appropriations in the Health Fund (SR 130) and in the Department of
Health and Human Services (HE) by $210,000.
(Citywide)

Sponsors: Health and Human Services

Indexes: Agreements, Amendments, Grant

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. C-7sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council7/19/2005 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

